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*In 2020 HUD awarded renewal projects noncompetitively, therefore no new data was collected and Housing First data remains the same from 2019 to 2020.



Data Summary: MA-511 Quincy, Brockton, Weymouth, Plymouth City and County CoC

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Average Length of Time Homeless (days)

Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months
Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Safe Haven (SH)

Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)
Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG)

2016
1,293
0
361
38
1,692
432
0
432
77
16
93
59
1
60
21
3
24

2016
185
6.8%
3,292
19.8%
98.5%

2016
921

785
682

2016

$5,530,889
$152,259

2017

750
0
309
50
1,109
254
0
254
51
34
85
40
5
45
14
1
15

2017
162
4.7%
2,360
27.3%
98.9%

2017
956

924
7271

2017

$5,708,410
$151,963

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2018 2019
755 705
0 0
313 370
22 13
1,090 1,088
252 246
0 0
252 246
94 128
15 4
109 132
46 49
0 0
46 49
20 15
1 0
21 15

2018 2018
175 183
9.6% 13.5%
2,048 1,716
53.1% 37.8%
98.7% 98.1%

2018 2019 2020
968 965 950
15 15 15
886 978 975
770 823 806
Award Summary
2018 2019 2020
$6,336,926 $6,878,921 $8,187,812
$150,286 $152,608 $159,761

2020
694

355
30
1,079
238

238
115
17
132
46
1
47
16
0
16

System Performance Measures Summary

2020
228
5.2%
1,188
31.2%
98.0%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2019-20 Change
-11
0
-15
17

2019-20 Change
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